
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: June 8, 2015 

AGENDA ITEM: 
I-5/SR529 Interchange Expansion Project 
Supplement 1 to Professional Services Agreement with HDR Engineering 
PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 

Patrick Gruenhagen 't-U )\_/ DEPARTMENT: 

Public Works I Engineering 

ATTACHMENTS: 
PSA Supplement 1 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT: 

30500030.563000 R1402 $0.00 

SUMMARY: 

The City contracted with HDR Engineering on February 24, 2014 to assist with 
preliminary (30%) design, environmental review, and permitting for its I-5/SR529 
Interchange Expansion Project. One other key element of the work involved preparation 
of an "Interchange Justification Report" (IJR) and associated coordination (through a 
series of four stakeholder meetings) with WSDOT, the Federal Highway Administration, 
and others. Notably, the year-long IJR process has now drawn to a close, giving way to 
expected project approval from FHW A. (a key milestone) 

The attached Supplement 1 to the City's agreement with HDR provides for a no-cost time 
extension to September 30, 2015. This will be followed by a separate supplement which 
will incorporate final project design and related tasks. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the attached Supplement 1, 
a no-cost time extension, to the City's agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. 

Item 10 - 1



Washington State 
D rt t fl epa men o rt f ranspo a ion 

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 Organization and Address 
HDR Engineering, Inc . 

Agreement Number 
R-1402 500 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5549 
Project Number Phone 
R-1402 ( 425) 450-6200 

Project Title Maximum Amount Payable (Un-changed) 
Interstate 5 I SR 529 Interchange Expansion 

$1,393,837.00 
Description of Work 
No additional services will be performed under this supplement. Supplement 1 represents a no-cost time 
extension only. 

The Local Agency of the CITY OF MARYSVILLE 

desires to supplement the agreement entered into with ---'Hc.:.;D=..:....::R"-=E:..:.n.:..;:g:i.:.i:..:.ne::.;e:..:.r..:..:in-'-'g1.1.,...:.ln:..:..c:..:.. _______________ _ 

and executed on February 24, 2014 and identified as Agreement No. --=-R.:....·-=-14..:..;0=2=--------------

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. The changes to the 

agreement are described as follows : 

Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days for completion 

of the work to read : Complete all requirements by September 30, 2015. 

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces below 

and return to this office for final action. Dated this day of June, 2015. 

By: ______ ---=-Jo=n_,_,_,N=e'-'-hr'""in"'"q ..... ,~M=a"-'y=o~r ______ _ 

Approving Authority Signature 

Interstate 5 I SR 529 Interchange Expansion Project 

Item 10 - 2




